

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2009 in
874/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

MANGT.OF M/S BENGAL LAMPS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BENGAL LAMPS WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harihar Nadnan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned Senior Counsel for

the petitioner makes a very limited prayer at this

stage that the matters pending in the High Court

of Calcutta i.e. W.P. Nos. 10387, 13883 and 13954

SLP(C) 223449/2009

Should be disposed of within a reasonable time.

We, accordingly, request the High Court to
dispose of the matter within four months from

today as an interim measure. We further direct

that the petitioner will make payment to the

Bangalore workmen in terms of the Award of the
Labour Court dated 10th February, 2000 within
eight weeks.

The matter stands adjourned sine die to await
the decision of the High Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER