

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23449/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2009 in WA No.
874/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANGT.OF M/S BENGAL LAMPS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BENGAL LAMPS WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned Senior Counsel does not press the Interlocutory Application at this stage. It stands dismissed. He also states that some payments have been made in terms of the Labour Court Award as reiterated in the order of this Court 28th September, 2010. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Counsel for the Workers' Union disputes this fact. The matter be taken up at the time of final disposal.

Mr. Vishwanathan, learned Senior Counsel seeks time to move an application.
May do so within four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER