

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2009 in WA No.874/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANGT.OF M/S BENGAL LAMPS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BENGAL LAMPS WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the
petitioner that he does not intend to file any
application.

This fact be noted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER